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M E M O R A N D U M 
 
 
 
TO:    Biotoxin Committee Members 
 
FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
 
DATE:  May 9, 2018 
 
RE:  2018-2019 Committee Charges 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chair to 
the Biotoxin Committee.  Darcie Couture will serve as Committee Chairperson. 
 
The Biotoxin Committee is assigned the following tasks for 2018-2019: 
 

 Proposal 13-116: Shellfish Quarantine Guidance Document 
o Develop a Guidance Document for the use if end product testing in open and 

closed shellfish harvesting waters. 
o Review the March 15, 2017 Biotoxin Workshop Report to better understand how 

end product testing is currently being used in approved shellfish growing areas.  
 Continue providing guidance and recommendations to the ISSC Executive Board 

concerning Biotoxin issues. 
 Continue to identify new laboratory methods and technologies that could enhance the 

ability of the NSSP in addressing Biotoxin issues associated with shellfish consumption 
 

If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at 803-788-
7559 or issc@issc.org.   Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we look 
forward to working with you.  Your Committee Chairperson will be contacting you soon.   
 
/ccm 



 
 

Biotoxin Committee 
 

 Name Email Address 

Chair Darcie Couture Darcie.couture@att.net 

Members Pete Jensen wpjensen@aol.com 

 Jill Fleiger Jillian.fleiger@freshfromflorida.com 

 Jerry Borchert Jerry.borchert@doh.wa.gov 

 Amanda Lowrey Amanda.lowrey@doh.hawaii.gov 

 Vanessa Zubkousky-White Vanessa.zubkousky@cdph.ca.gov 

 Judy Dowell jdowell@oda.state.or.us 

 Michael Bott Michael.bott@state.de.us 

 Andy Haines Andrew.haines@ncdenr.gov 

 Erik Broussard Erik.broussard@dmr.ms.gov 

 Ian Jefferds ian@penncovechellfish.com 

 Bryant Lewis Bryant.j.lewis@maine.gov 

 John White John.white@inspection.gc.ca 

 Heather Merritt Heather.merritt@maryland.gov 

 Jeff Kennedy Jeff.kennedy@state.ma.us 

 Matthew Forester Matthew.forester@alaska.gov 

EPA Joel Hansel Hansel.joel@epa.gov 

FDA  Stacey McLeroy Stacey.mcleroy@fda.hhs.gov 

NOAA Quay Dortch Quay.dortch@noaa.gov 

NOAA Advisor Maggie Broadwater Maggie.broadwater@noaa.gov 

NOAA Advisor Cheryl Lassiter Cheryl.lassiter@noaa.gov 
 


